This chart lists part numbers for FS300 two and three needle chainstitch sewing parts.
SEWING PARTS
2/3 Needle Chainstitch
Spare Parts Matrix
STYLE* PRESSER FOOT
ASSEMBLY THROAT PLATE FEED DOG DIFFERENTIAL
FEED DOG NEEDLE HEAD
FS311L51-2H64 50620HR64 50624HR64

fabric marking. Part
number 50677R.
HOW TO ORDER
This chart outlines the key elements of the FS300 lapseamer numbering system. When ordering,
styles must follow this system.
edoC eciveD noitpircseD
2CC ®ppilK-riA rettucniahcnoitcatalfepytcitamuenP
1AP
tsissacitamuenP
)ylno613SF/513SF(
relooceldeenhtiwtikretfilrellupraerdnatoofresserP
edoC epyTdeeF
1 nialP
5 rellupraerdnalaitnereffiD
6 rellupraerdnanialP
edoC
eldeeN
gnicapS
nielbaliava
eldeeN2 eldeeN3
23 mm2.3 •
63 mm6.3 •
84 mm8.4 •
46 mm4.6 •
27 mm2.7 •
edoC ssalcbuS noitpircseD
15L maespalelbuoD straptalf,toofresserp"rotcarT"tcapmoC/degniH
25L maespalelbuoD straptalf,toofresserp"rotcarT"
35L maespalelbuoD strappetsmm8.1,toofresserp"rotcarT"
16L maespalelbuoD rellupnevirdtleb,straptalF
26L maespalelbuoD rellupnevirdtleb,strappetsmm0.1
36L maespalelbuoD rellupnevirdtleb,strappetsmm8.1
Chainstitch (type 401) High sewing capacity
edoC seldeeNforebmuN
2 seldeenowt
3 seldeeneerht
FS316 (plain feed) reverse lap sewing parts
Needle Spacing 3.2mm 3.6mm
Throat Plate K74763 K74602
Feed Dog K74599 same
Presser Foot K74764 K74601
Folder K74771 same
Front Cover K74766 same
FS315 (differential feed) reverse lap sewing parts
Needle Spacing 3.2mm 3.6mm
Throat Plate K74763 K74602
Main Feed Dog K74603 same
Diff Feed Dog K74604 same
Presser Foot K74764 K74601
Folder K74771 same
Front Cover K74766 same
NOTE: The front cover is changed
because the folder mounts on the left side
of the presser foot. To use the standard